HUMAX Co., Ltd.

HUMAX BLDG., 2, Yeongmun-ro, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Class II Change Letter

Date: 2023/9/27

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 To Whom It May Concern: Request for Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: O6ZP21KW / Grant Date: 12/06/2022

Pursuant to CFR 2.1043, HUMAX Co., Ltd. hereby requests a Class II Permissive Change.

Modification:

Change the switch IC for WiFi 2.4G.

	Original switch IC for WiFi 2.4G	New switch IC for WiFi 2.4G
Brand	Richwave	Richwave
Model	RTC6603SP	RTC6603U

And it complies with the requirement below.

1. The new chip component is pin-for-pin compatible.

- 2. The new chip has the same basic function as the old chip, from an external perspective (internal circuitry may differ).
- 3. No change in radio parameters has occurred.

4. The same conditions apply when a small area (approximately the same area as the chip) of the PCB is replaced with an equivalent chip.

Note: No software changes are made.

Respectfully,

Applicant's company name : HUMAX Co., Ltd.

HUMAX BLDG., 2, Yeongmun-ro, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Applicant's company address :

Korea

Sunghum Yeon

Signature :

Name and Job Title : Sunghum Yeon / QA / Senior manager

E-Mail : nw-regulation@humax-networks.com

Tel : 82-031-606-9593

Fax : N/A